
 
Cupid Green Cuffley Court
Grovehill Henry Wells Square
Highfield Bellgate Shops
Hemel Hempstead Marlowes
Hemel Hempstead Marlowes
Hemel Hempstead Riverside
Nash Mills Primary School
Bennetts End Shops
Boxmoor Hemel Hempstead Railway Station

2
0530
0539
0542

--
0548
0549

--
--

0553

2
0600
0609
0612

--
0618
0619

--
--

0623

2
0620
0630
0633
0640

--
0641
0646
0649

--

2
0640
0650
0653

--
0700
0701

--
--

0704

2
0700
0710
0714
0721

--
0722
0728
0731

--

2
0719
0729
0733

--
0740
0743

--
--

0748

2
0739
0750
0754
0801

--
0804
0811
0815

--

2
0749
0801
0805

--
0812
0815

--
--

0820

2
0759
0812
0816
0826

--
0829
0836
0840

--

2
0821
0834
0838

--
0845
0848

--
--

0853

2
0843
0856
0900
0910

--
0913
0920
0924

--

2
0859
0911
0915
0926

--
0929
0936
0940

--

2
0919
0930
0934
0942

--
0945
0951
0955

--

2
0934
0945
0949
0957

--
1000
1006
1010

--

2
0949
1000
1004
1012

--
1015
1021
1025

--

2 2 2 2 2 2
1003

Then
at
these
mins

18 33 48 03

past
each
hour
until

1648
1014 29 44 59 14 1659
1018 33 48 03 18 1703
1027 42 57 12 27 1712

-- -- -- -- -- --
1030 45 00 15 30 1715
1036 51 06 21 36 1721
1040 55 10 25 40 1725

-- -- -- -- -- --

2
1703
1714
1718
1727

--
1730
1736
1740

--

2
1723
1734
1738
1747

--
1750
1756
1800

--

 
Cupid Green Cuffley Court
Grovehill Henry Wells Square
Highfield Bellgate Shops
Hemel Hempstead Marlowes
Hemel Hempstead Marlowes
Hemel Hempstead Riverside
Nash Mills Primary School
Bennetts End Shops
Boxmoor Hemel Hempstead Railway Station

2
1738
1749
1753
1802

--
1805
1811
1815

--

2
1753
1804
1808
1817

--
1820
1826
1830

--

2
1808
1819
1823
1832

--
1835
1841
1845

--

2
1823
1833
1837
1844

--
--
--
--
--

2
1838
1847
1851
1902

--
1905
1911
1915

--

2
1900
1908
1911
1918

--
1920
1926
1930

--

2
1930
1938
1941
1948

--
1950
1956
2000

--

2
2000
2008
2011
2018

--
2020
2026
2030

--

2
2030
2038
2041
2048

--
2050
2056
2100

--

2
2130
2138
2141
2148

--
2150
2156
2200

--

2
2230
2238
2241
2248

--
2250
2256
2300

--

 
Boxmoor Hemel Hempstead Railway Station
Bennetts End Shops
Nash Mills Primary School
Hemel Hempstead Riverside
Hemel Hempstead Marlowes
Highfield Bellgate Shops
Grovehill Henry Wells Square
Cupid Green Cuffley Court

2
--

0645
0651
0657
0702
0708
0711
0717

2
--

0705
0712
0718
0723
0729
0732
0738

2
--

0720
0728
0735
0741
0748
0751
0757

2
--

0742
0751
0758
0804
0811
0814
0820

2
--

0804
0813
0820
0826
0833
0836
0842

2
--

0820
0829
0836
0842
0849
0852
0858

2
--

0840
0849
0856
0902
0909
0912
0918

2
--

0857
0906
0913
0918
0924
0927
0933

2
--

0912
0920
0927
0933
0939
0942
0948

2
--

0929
0936
0942
0947
0953
0956
1002

2 2 2 2 2 2
--

Then
at
these
mins

-- -- -- --

past
each
hour
until

--
0945 00 15 30 45 1630
0951 06 21 36 51 1636
0957 12 27 42 57 1642
1002 17 32 47 02 1647
1008 23 38 53 08 1653
1011 26 41 56 11 1656
1017 32 47 02 17 1702

2
1657

--
--

1702
1707
1713
1716
1722

2
--

1705
1711
1717
1722
1728
1731
1737

2
1727

--
--

1732
1737
1743
1746
1752

2
--

1735
1741
1747
1752
1758
1801
1807

2
1757

--
--

1802
1807
1813
1816
1822

2
--

1805
1811
1817
1822
1828
1831
1837

2
1832

--
--

1837
1842
1848
1851
1857

 
Boxmoor Hemel Hempstead Railway Station
Bennetts End Shops
Nash Mills Primary School
Hemel Hempstead Riverside
Hemel Hempstead Marlowes
Highfield Bellgate Shops
Grovehill Henry Wells Square
Cupid Green Cuffley Court

2
--

1840
1846
1852
1857
1903
1906
1912

2
1905

--
--

1910
1914
1920
1923
1929

2
--

1929
1934
1940
1944
1950
1953
1959

2
--

2005
2009
2014
2017
2023
2025
2030

2
--

2105
2109
2114
2117
2123
2125
2130

2
--

2205
2209
2214
2217
2223
2225
2230

2
--

2305
2309
2314
2317
2323
2325
2330

 
Cupid Green Cuffley Court
Grovehill Henry Wells Square
Highfield Bellgate Shops
Hemel Hempstead Marlowes
Hemel Hempstead Riverside
Nash Mills Primary School
Bennetts End Shops

2
0643
0651
0654
0700
0702
0708
0712

2
0713
0721
0724
0730
0732
0738
0742

2
0743
0751
0754
0800
0802
0808
0812

2
0813
0821
0824
0831
0833
0839
0843

2
0843
0852
0855
0902
0904
0910
0914

2
0913
0923
0927
0935
0938
0944
0948

2 2 2 2 2
0933

Then
at
these
mins

53 13 33

past
each
hour
until

1513
0944 04 24 44 1524
0948 08 28 48 1528
0957 17 37 57 1537
1000 20 40 00 1540
1006 26 46 06 1546
1010 30 50 10 1550

2
1534
1544
1548
1557
1600
1606
1610

2
1555
1604
1608
1617
1620
1626
1630

2
1613
1621
1624
1631
1633
1639
1643

2 2 2 2
1633

Then
at
these
mins

03 33

past
each
hour
until

1903
1641 11 41 1911
1644 14 44 1914
1650 20 50 1920
1652 22 52 1922
1658 28 58 1928
1702 32 02 1932

2
1933
1941
1944
1950
1952
1958
2002

2
2030
2038
2041
2048
2050
2056
2100

2
2130
2138
2141
2148
2150
2156
2200

2
2230
2238
2241
2248
2250
2256
2300

 
Bennetts End Shops
Nash Mills Primary School
Hemel Hempstead Riverside
Hemel Hempstead Marlowes
Highfield Bellgate Shops
Grovehill Henry Wells Square
Cupid Green Cuffley Court

2
0717
0721
0726
0729
0735
0737
0742

2
0747
0751
0756
0759
0805
0807
0812

2
0817
0821
0826
0829
0835
0837
0842

2
0842
0847
0852
0857
0903
0906
0912

2 2 2 2 2
0900

Then
at
these
mins

20 40 00

past
each
hour
until

1440
0906 26 46 06 1446
0912 32 52 12 1452
0917 37 57 17 1457
0923 43 03 23 1503
0926 46 06 26 1506
0932 52 12 32 1512

2
1500
1506
1512
1518
1524
1527
1533

2
1520
1526
1532
1539
1545
1548
1554

2
1540
1546
1552
1557
1603
1606
1612

2
1606
1611
1616
1619
1625
1627
1632

2
1636
1641
1646
1649
1655
1657
1702

2
1707
1711
1716
1719
1725
1727
1732

2
1737
1741
1746
1749
1755
1757
1802

2
1807
1811
1816
1819
1825
1827
1832

2
1837
1841
1846
1849
1855
1857
1902

2
1907
1911
1916
1919
1925
1927
1932

2
2005
2009
2014
2017
2023
2025
2030

2
2105
2109
2114
2117
2123
2125
2130

2
2205
2209
2214
2217
2223
2225
2230

2 Woodhall Farm to Bennetts End

via Hemel Hempstead - Valid from Sunday, August 29, 2021 to Thursday, October 28, 2021

Monday to Friday - Boxmoor Hemel Hempstead Railway Station

Monday to Friday - Cupid Green Cuffley Court

Saturday - Bennetts End Shops

Saturday - Cupid Green Cuffley Court



 
Cupid Green Cuffley Court
Grovehill Henry Wells Square
Highfield Bellgate Shops
Hemel Hempstead Marlowes
Hemel Hempstead Riverside
Nash Mills Primary School
Bennetts End Shops

2
0830
0837
0840
0847
0850
0856
0859

2 2 2 2
0930

Then
at
these
mins

00 30

past
each
hour
until

1600
0937 07 37 1607
0940 10 40 1610
0947 17 47 1617
0950 20 50 1620
0956 26 56 1626
0959 29 59 1629

2
1630
1637
1640
1647
1650
1656
1659

2 2 2
1730

Then
at
these
mins

30

past
each
hour
until

2130
1737 37 2137
1740 40 2140
1747 47 2147
1750 50 2150
1756 56 2156
1759 59 2159

2
2230
2237
2240
2247
2250
2256
2259

 
Bennetts End Shops
Nash Mills Primary School
Hemel Hempstead Riverside
Hemel Hempstead Marlowes
Highfield Bellgate Shops
Grovehill Henry Wells Square
Cupid Green Cuffley Court

2
0905
0909
0914
0917
0923
0925
0930

2 2 2 2
0935

Then
at
these
mins

05 35

past
each
hour
until

1705
0939 09 39 1709
0944 14 44 1714
0947 17 47 1717
0953 23 53 1723
0955 25 55 1725
1000 30 00 1730

2
1805
1809
1814
1817
1823
1825
1830

2 2 2
1905

Then
at
these
mins

05

past
each
hour
until

2205
1909 09 2209
1914 14 2214
1917 17 2217
1923 23 2223
1925 25 2225
1930 30 2230

2
2305
2309
2314
2317
2323
2325
2330

Sunday - Bennetts End Shops

Sunday - Cupid Green Cuffley Court


	Monday to Friday - Boxmoor Hemel Hempstead Railway Station
	Monday to Friday - Cupid Green Cuffley Court
	Saturday - Bennetts End Shops
	Saturday - Cupid Green Cuffley Court
	Sunday - Bennetts End Shops
	Sunday - Cupid Green Cuffley Court

